
 
PURCHASING SECTION 

13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey BC  V3T 1V8 
Tel:  604-590-7274 

E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) NO.:  1220-040-2016-021 

TITLE:  RIPARIAN WATERING SERVICES 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  April 1, 2016 

CLOSING DATE:  prefer to receive Quotations on or before: 

April 6, 2016 
 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 

This Addendum is issued to provide additional information to the RFQ for the above named 
project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this Addendum.  This Addendum 
No. 2 contains six (6) pages in total. 
 
1. GENERAL 
 

(a) One map has been added for Site ID #LTM7 and one has been added for Site ID 
#REV32. Refer to Attachment #1 to this Addendum #2 for the added LTM7 site 
map and Attachment #2 to this Addendum #2 for the added REV32 site map. 

 
(b) Plant numbers have been update for Site ID #LTM18 to 2,387 plants. 
 

2. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Q1: Is there a way to get the square metre area for the sites listed in the RFQ? 
 
A1: The following is a list of the square metre area for each site and is provided as an 

estimate only. The City in no way guarantees the square metre area for each site. 
 

Site ID Estimate of Square Metres 
City-wide Sites 

LTM3 686 plants in 4,500 m2 polygon area 
LTM4  44 plants in 236 m2 polygon area 
LTM5 720 plants in 1,130m2 polygon area by pond and Area C 
LTM7 1,510 plants in 1,170m2 polygon area 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 
LTM9 240 plants in 725m2 polygon area 

LTM10 315 plants in polygon area of 400 m2 within Area A and B 
LTM11 4,185 plants in 2,750m2 polygon area 
LTM13 All plants within 375m2 polygon area 
LTM14 All plants within 766 m2 polygon area 

LTM15 All plants within 720m2 compensation area, and 19 plants 
within 300m2 mitigation area 

LTM16 All plants within 575m2 
LTM18 All plants within 2,400m2 polygon area 
LTM19 All planting pockets witin 66,474m2 area 
LTM20 All plants witin 5,000m2 polygon areas 
LTM21 All plants witihin 1,500m2 area 
LTM22 All plants within 400m2 polygon area 
LTM23 All plants within 6,000m2 area 

LTM26 All plants within 100m2 Area A, 150m2 Area B and 450m2 
Area C 

LTM27 All plants within two 50m2 areas 
LTM30 All plants within 200m2 area 

G16 All plants within 600m2 area 
REV 5 10 trees within 400m2 polygon area 
REV11 60 plants within 1,850 m2 polygon areas 
REV 26 All plants within 175m2 polygon area 
REV 32 All plants within 1,675m2 polygon areas 

Campbell Heights Restoration Area 
LTM2 Approximately 6,000 plants within 86,909m2 polygon area 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 
 
 
All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents. 
 



- 3 - 
 
 

 
 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 
 

to 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 
 

Site ID #LTM7 Added Site Map 
 

 



LTM 7—Brownsville Bar Park Addi onal Plan ng Area (installed 2014) 

Loca on Map 

Plan ng Pocket 

(42 Shrubs) 



- 5 - 

 
 

 

ATTACHMENT 2 
 

to 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 
 

Site ID #REV32 Added Site Map 
 
 



Environmental Monitoring Report SHaRP 2014

Dillon Consulting Limited Page 78 Appendix C

4.0 SITE MAP

Scott Road Station

October 20th, 2014 Patullo Channel – Class A

http://www.tradingwinds.com/images/logos/24-2665-DillonL.jpg
LG3
Text Box
REV 32 -Map Details


	ADD_2016-021_Addendum_#2
	ADD_2016-021_Addendum_#2 - Attachment #1
	ADD_2016-021_Addendum_#2 - Attachment #2



